The Investor Grievance Committee has not met during fiscal 2006.

The terms of reference of the Investor Grievance Committee are as follows:

n Investor relations and redressal of shareholders grievances in general and relating to non receipt of
dividends, interest and non receipt of annual report, including the balance sheet.

n Such other matters as may from time to time be required by any statutory, contractual or other
regulatory requirements to be attended to by such committee.

IPO Committee

The IPO Committee was constituted on May 20, 2006. The Board has appointed this committee to oversee
and administer the activities to be undertaken for this Issue.

The members of the IPO Committee are:

n Nitin P. Sontakke; and

n David P. Kunder.

Shareholding of our Directors in the Company

Our Articles of Association do not require our Directors to hold any qualification Equity Shares in our
Company. The following table details the shareholding of our Directors in their personal capacity and either
as sole or first holder, as of the date of this Red Herring Prospectus.

S.No. Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity

Shares

Pre-Issue

Percentage

Shareholding

No. of Equity

Shares Post

Issue

Post-Issue

Percentage

Shareholding

1. Nitin P. Sontakke 8,000,000 30.5 8,000,000 22.9

2. Vidya N. Sontakke 8,000,000 30.5 8,000,000 22.9

3. Apoorv N. Sontakke 1,500,000 5.7 1,500,000 4.3

4. David P. Kunder 1,800,000 6.9 1,800,000 5.1

5. Satish D. Bhagwat 1,850,000 7.1 1,850,000 5.3

6 Harbhagwan S. Arora 1,050,000 4.0 1,050,000 3.0

72

Interests of Directors

All our Directors may be deemed to be interested to the extent of fees, if any, payable to them for attending
meetings of the Board or a Committee thereof as well as to the extent of other remuneration, reimbursement
of expenses payable to them under our Articles of Association. Our Directors will be interested to the extent
of remuneration paid to them for services rendered by them as officers or employees of our Company. All
our Directors may also be deemed to be interested to the extent of Equity Shares, if any, already held by
them or their relatives in our Company, or that may be subscribed for and allotted to them. All of our